
Healthcare Quarterly
Westmead Hospital

All acute episodes 26,85926,223 -2.4%-636

-3.3%-0.1

-1.9%-0.1

-21.2%-2.4

Acute 3.02.9

Acute overnight episodes 5.25.1

Non-acute 11.38.9

Hospital bed days

All bed days

Acute

Non-acute 8,305

79,660

87,965

9,126

77,337

86,463

9.9%

-2.9%

-1.7%

821

-2,323

-1,502

6.7%94Babies born in Westmead Hospital 1,4071,501

Elective surgery procedures performed 2,4802,843 14.6%363

Urgency category

Urgent

Semi-urgent

Non-urgent 869

785

762

946

961

816

8.9%

22.4%

7.1%

77

176

54

Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter 2,3832,925 22.7%542

Urgency category

Urgent

Semi-urgent

Non-urgent 1,843

422

118

2,186

628

111

18.6%

48.8%

-5.9%

343

206

-7

3.4%632All ED presentations 18,66019,292

Admissions to hospital from EDs 9,6539,364 -3.0%-289

Triage category

T1: Resuscitation
T2: Emergency
T3: Urgent
T4: Semi-urgent
T5: Non-urgent 1,067

3,846
6,982
6,106
510

1,118
4,200
6,960
6,299
516

4.8%
9.2%
-0.3%
3.2%
1.2%

51
354
-22
193
6

Emergency presentations 18,51119,093 3.1%582

All admitted patient episodes 27,59527,250 -1.3%-345

Non-acute 7361,027 39.5%291

Emergency department activity Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference % change

Admitted patient activity Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference % change

Elective surgery activity Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference % change

Average length of stay
(days)

All arrivals at ED by ambulance 6,2626,525 4.2%263

-3.9%

-0.6%

-559

-77Overnight episodes

Same-day episodes 14,291

12,568

13,732

12,491



Healthcare Quarterly
Westmead Hospital

Time to treatment by
triage category

T2: Emergency

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T3: Urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T4: Semi-urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T5: Non-urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

15m

1h 20m

36.7%

11m

1h 13m

47.7%

39m

2h 24m

40.2%

30m

2h 18m

50.8%

47m

2h 25m

61.8%

40m

2h 06m

66.3%

41m

2h 18m

86.2%

33m

1h 58m

90.6%

11.0 percentage points

-7m

-4m

10.6 percentage points

-6m

-9m

-4.5 percentage points

19m

7m

-4.4 percentage points

20m

8m

Patients starting treatment on time %

Median time to leave the ED

90th percentile time to leave the ED

Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation 56.8%

12h 00m

3h 40m

47.1%

50.9%

13h 23m

3h 58m

54.0%

-5.9 percentage points

83m

18m

6.9 percentage points

Transfer of care

Median transfer of care time (minutes)

90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)

Percent on target 92.2%

27m

12m

91.9%

27m

13m

-0.3 percentage points

0m

1

Emergency department performance Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference

Elective surgery perfomance Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference

Waiting time (days)

Urgent
Median

90th percentile

Semi-urgent
Median

90th percentile

Non-urgent
Median

90th percentile

10 days

23 days

9 days

24 days

39 days

78 days

39 days

77 days

146 days

329 days

131 days

338 days

1 days

-1 days

-1 days

0 days

9 days

-15 days

All procedures 98.8% 97.8% 1.0 percentage points

Urgent

Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

100% 99.9%

99.1% 98.3%

97.6% 95.5% 2.1 percentage points

0.8 percentage points

0.1 percentage pointsElective surgery
procedures
performed on time

 (*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

 (n/a) No elective surgeries performed


