Healthcare Quarterly

Westmead Hospital



Emergency departm	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change	
All arrivals at ED by ambulance		6,525	6,262	263	4.2%
All ED presentations	19,292	18,660	632	3.4%	
Emergency presentations		19,093	18,511	582	3.1%
Triage category	T1: Resuscitation T2: Emergency T3: Urgent T4: Semi-urgent T5: Non-urgent	516 6,299 6,960 4,200 1,118	510 6,106 6,982 3,846 1,067	6 193 -22 354 51	1.2% 3.2% -0.3% 9.2% 4.8%
Admissions to hospital from EDs		9,364	9,653	-289	-3.0%
Admitted patient activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
All admitted patient episodes		27,250	27,595	-345	-1.3%
All acute episodes		26,223	26,859	-636	-2.4%
	Overnight episodes	12,491	12,568	-77	-0.6%
	Same-day episodes	13,732	14,291	-559	-3.9%
Non-acute		1,027	736	291	39.5%
Average length of stay	Acute	2.9	3.0	-0.1	-3.3%
Average length of stay (days)	Acute overnight episodes	5.1	5.2	-0.1	-1.9%
	Non-acute	8.9	11.3	-2.4	-21.2%
Hand Walling distant	All bed days	86,463	87,965	-1,502	-1.7%
Hospital bed days	Acute	77,337	79,660	-2,323	-2.9%
Babies born in Westmead	Non-acute	9,126	8,305 1,407	821 94	9.9%
Elective surgery activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
Elective surgery activity Elective surgery procedures performed		2,843	2,480	363	14.6%
Urgency category	Urgent	816	762	54	7.1%
	Semi-urgent Semi-urgent	961	785	176	22.4%
	Non-urgent	946	869	77	8.9%
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter		2,925	2,383	542	22.7%
Urgency category	Urgent	111	118	-7	-5.9%
	Semi-urgent	628	422	206	48.8%
	Non-urgent	2,186	1,843	343	18.6%

Healthcare Quarterly

Westmead Hospital



Emergency depart	artment perfori	mance	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	
		Median time to treatment	11m	15m	-4m	
Time to treatment by triage category	T2: Emergency	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 13m	1h 20m	-7m	
		% started treatment on time	47.7%	36.7%	11.0 percentage points	
		Median time to treatment	30m	39m	-9m	
	T3: Urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	2h 18m	2h 24m	-6m	
		% started treatment on time	50.8%	40.2%	10.6 percentage points	
		Median time to treatment	47m	40m	7m	
	T4: Semi-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	2h 25m	2h 06m	19m	
		% started treatment on time	61.8%	66.3%	-4.5 percentage points	
		Median time to treatment	41m	33m	8m	
	T5: Non-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	2h 18m	1h 58m	20m	
		% started treatment on time	86.2%	90.6%	-4.4 percentage points	
Patients starting treatment on time %			54.0%	47.1%	6.9 percentage points	
Median time to leave the ED			3h 58m	3h 40m	18m	
90th percentile time to leave the ED			13h 23m	12h 00m	83m	
Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation			50.9%	56.8%	-5.9 percentage points	
Transfer of care	Median transfer of care time (minutes)		13m	12m	1	
	90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)		27m	27m	0m	
	Percent on target		91.9%	92.2%	-0.3 percentage points	
Elective surgery perfomance			Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	
Waiting time (days)	Urgent	Median	9 days	10 days	-1 days	
		90th percentile	24 days	23 days	1 days	
		Median	39 days	39 days	0 days	
	Semi-urgent	90th percentile	77 days	78 days	-1 days	
		Median	131 days	146 days	-15 days	
	Non-urgent	90th percentile	338 days	329 days	9 days	
Elective surgery procedures performed on time	All procedures		98.8%	97.8%	1.0 percentage points	
	Urgent		100%	99.9%	0.1 percentage points	
	Semi-urgent		99.1%	98.3%	0.8 percentage points	
	Non-urgent		97.6%	95.5%	2.1 percentage points	

^(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy